Abbottstown Street, in the Borough of Hanover, York County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING for a corner at a cut in the concrete on the inside pavement line of Broadway, where it intersects with a sixteen 
(16) feet wide alley; thence along said alley North sixty (60) degrees, ten (10) minutes, West one hundred sixty-four and 
ninety-eight hundreds (164.98) feet to an iron pin at another alley, twenty (20) feet wide; thence along last mentioned alley 
North ten (10) degrees, twenty (20) minutes, East thirty-three and eighty-three hundredths (33.83) feet to an iron pin at 
property now or formerly of Lida Bowman Meckley and husband;